

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), PESHAWAR

No: Pesh. Engg. 37 / 2017 - 4953 Dated: 9th May, 2017

INVITATION TO BID

OUTSOURCING OF JANITORIAL SERVICES AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN, SBP BSC (BANK), PESHAWAR

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Peshawar invites sealed bids from the Contractors, registered with Income Tax Department, who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for Outsourcing of Janitorial Services at State Bank of Pakistan, SBPBSC premises located at Saddar Road Peshawar.

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Engineering Unit, 2nd Floor, Tower Block Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Saddar Road Peshawar. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.1000/- in the form of Pay Order (non refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of the PA to Chief Manager at Mezzanine Floor, Tower Block Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road Peshawar on or before 09-06-2017 till 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk

Dy. Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road Peshawar Phone: (091) 9212057 Fax: (091) 9211963

abdur.rahman@sbp.org.pk